# OP \$40.00 87332076

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474623

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Papilion, LLC		05/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evergreen Consumer Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Delta Park Blvd.	
City:	Brampton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T5E7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87332076	SILKIENCE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** DMattessich@merchantgould.com, Dockmpls@merchantgould.com,

pcoleman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I. Mattessich
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2910

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04937.0008US02

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Danielle I. Mattessich

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2910

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Danielle I. Mattessich

SIGNATURE:
/Danielle I. Mattessich/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0762 DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=5-15 Papilion\_Evergreen\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0763

## EXHIBIT B

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Papilion, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 348 Sterling Rd., Kenilworth, Illinois 60043, USA and trademark owner address at P.O. Box A3184O, Chicago, Illinois 60690 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the recorded owner of United States Trademark application:

SILKIENCE App No. 87/332,076 App Date: February 10, 2017

WHEREAS, Evergreen Consumer Brands, Inc., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Delta Park Blvd., Brampton, Ontario L6T5E7, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark application, all common law rights related to the trademark SILKIENCE to the extent such exist, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the United States Trademark application and all common law rights to the trademark SILKIENCE together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks, including the portion of the business assets associated with said trademarks.

Date 5/0//8	Papilion, LLC Signed
	Printed Name PACL EARCE
	Title MANALINE WELLBER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 05/18/2018**